

October 28, 2023

The BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: **543066**

SECURITY: **Equity Shares/Debentures**

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex.
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

SYMBOL: **SBICARD**

SECURITY: **Equity Shares**

Dear Sirs,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Newspaper Publications - unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2023

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Publications of the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2023 published in 'Business Standard' - all editions (English and Hindi) on October 28, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited

Payal Mittal Chhabra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SBI Cards and Payment Services Ltd.

DLF Infinity Towers, Tower C,
12th Floor, Block 2, Building 3,
DLF Cyber City, Gurugram - 122002,
Haryana, India

Tel.: 0124-4589803
Email: customercare@sbicard.com
Website: sbicard.com

Registered Office:
Unit 401 & 402, 4th Floor, Aggarwal Millennium Tower,
E 1,2,3, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur, New Delhi - 110034
CIN - L65999DL1998PLC093849

बाजारों में चल रही गिरावट थमी

इक्विटी बेंचमार्क ने 30 जून, 2023 के बाद की सबसे बड़ी एक दिवसीय बढ़त दर्ज की

सुंदर सेतुरामन
मुंबई, 27 अक्टूबर

इक्विटी बेंचमार्क सूचकांकों में सेंसेक्स व निफ्टी ने छह दिन से चली आ रही गिरावट का सिलसिला शुक्रवार को पलट दिया क्योंकि अनुमान से कमजोर महंगाई के आंकड़ों के बाद अमेरिकी बॉन्ड प्रतिफल में नरमी आई।

देशी इक्विटी बेंचमार्क में करीब 5 फीसदी गिरावट के बाद खरीदारी में पैदा हुई नई दिलचस्पी से इनमें चार महीने की सबसे बड़ी एक दिवसीय बढ़ती दर्ज हुई।

सेंसेक्स ने 635 अंकों की बढ़ती दर्ज की और यह 63,783 पर बंद हुआ जबकि निफ्टी 180 अंकों के इजाफे के साथ 19,047 पर टिका। दोनों सूचकांकों के लिए 30 जून के बाद की सबसे अच्छा कारोबारी दिवस रहा।

हफ्ते में हालांकि सेंसेक्स व निफ्टी 2.5 फीसदी टूटा और यह 24 सितंबर, 2023 के बाद की सबसे बड़ी गिरावट है। 10 वर्षीय अमेरिकी बॉन्ड का प्रतिफल नरम हुआ और यह 4.86 फीसदी पर कारोबार कर रहा है। अमेरिकी अर्थव्यवस्था में नरम उधारी की फिर से उम्मीद के बीच बॉन्ड प्रतिफल घटा।



अमेरिकी जीडीपी में पिछली तिमाही के दौरान सालाना आधार पर 4.9 फीसदी की वृद्धि हुई, जो करीब दो साल की सबसे तेज रफ्तार है। इसके साथ ही व्यक्तिगत उपभोग खर्च पर आधारित कीमत सूचकांक घटकर 2.4 फीसदी रह गया, जो 2020 के बाद का निचला स्तर है। अमेरिकी अर्थव्यवस्था के ताजा आंकड़ों ने महंगाई में नरमी की फिर उम्मीद पैदा की और वह भी मंदी में

गए बिना। अमेरिकी वित्त मंत्री जेनट येलन ने कहा कि आर्थिक आंकड़े बता रहे हैं कि अर्थव्यवस्था बेहतर प्रदर्शन कर रही है। कच्चे तेल की कीमतें 1.6 फीसदी बढ़ी और यह 89.7 डॉलर पर कारोबार कर रहा था।

एमेजॉन व इंटरनेट की ठोस आय से वैश्विक बाजारों के चेहरे खिल उठे। अमेरिका व यूरोप की कई बड़ी कंपनियों ने हाल में आय की अपनी

बाजारों में सुधार

■ सेंसेक्स ने 635 अंकों की बढ़ती दर्ज की और यह 63,783 पर बंद हुआ जबकि निफ्टी 180 अंकों के इजाफे के साथ 19,047 पर टिका

■ हफ्ते में हालांकि सेंसेक्स व निफ्टी 2.5 फीसदी टूटा और यह 24 सितंबर, 2023 के बाद की सबसे बड़ी गिरावट है

■ विदेशी पोर्टफोलियो निवेशकों ने शुक्रवार को 1,500 करोड़ रुपये के शेयर बेचे और इस महीने उनकी कुल बिकवाली 16,000 करोड़ रुपये से ज्यादा हो गई

घोषणाओं में अनिश्चित आर्थिक माहौल को लेकर चिंता जताई है। इस हफ्ते गिरावट के बाद मूल्यांकन पर नजर रखने वालों की तरफ से खरीदारी की कुछ दिलचस्पी नजर आई। गुरुवार को मोनोस्टेनली ने भारत की रेटिंग ओवरवेट कर दी और कहा कि निवेशकों को मौजूदा गिरावट का इस्तेमाल खरीदारी के लिए करना चाहिए।

शुक्रवार को इजरायली सेना ने कहा कि उसने हमला के खुफिया उप प्रमुख को मार गिराया है, जिन्हें वे 7 अक्टूबर के हमले के लिए जिम्मेदार बता रहे हैं।

विदेशी पोर्टफोलियो निवेशकों ने शुक्रवार को 1,500 करोड़ रुपये के शेयर बेचे और इस महीने उनकी कुल बिकवाली 16,000 करोड़ रुपये से ज्यादा हो गई।

अल्फानीति फिनटेक के सह-संस्थापक यू आर भट्ट ने कहा, आज की रिकवरी अस्थायी उछाल है। यह निश्चित तौर पर किनारे पर है। आय के मोर्चे पर कुछ संतोष देखने को मिला है। लेकिन बाजार को आगे बढ़ने के लिए और सकारात्मक आय की दरकार है। एफपीआई की बिकवाली आक्रामक बनी हुई है। अगर एफपीआई की इसी तरह बिकवाली होती रही तो यह सिर्फ समय की बात है कि देसी निवेशक भी कुछ सतर्कता के साथ शेयरों पर नजर डालेंगे।

बाजार में चढ़ने व गिरने वाले शेयरों का अनुपात मजबूत रहा और 2,825 शेयर चढ़े जबकि सिर्फ 838 में गिरावट दर्ज हुई।

रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज में नतीजे की घोषणा से पहले 1.7 फीसदी की बढ़ती हुई और सेंसेक्स की बढ़त में उसका योगदान सबसे ज्यादा रहा।

पश्चिम एशिया के घटनाक्रम को अनदेखा कर सकता है बाजार

पुनीत वाघवा
नई दिल्ली, 27 अक्टूबर

पश्चिम एशिया के घटनाक्रम की अनदेखी बाजार तक तक करने की कोशिश करेगा जब तक कि आक्रमण न हो जाए। जेफरीज के वैश्विक प्रमुख (इक्विटी रणनीतिकार) क्रिस्टोफर वुड ने ग्रीड एंड फियर में ये बातें लिखी हैं।

उनका मानना है कि इससे बाजारों में राहत भरा कारोबार हो सकता है और उन्हें बॉन्ड प्रतिफल के असहज उच्चस्तर के निहितार्थ की अनदेखी करने में थोड़े समय तक मदद मिल सकती है।

वुड ने कहा, अगर ग्रीड एंड फियर गलत निकलता है और आक्रमण हो जाता है तो तेल की कीमतों में बढ़ती और क्षेत्रीय स्तर पर व्यापक संघर्ष की चिंता के लिहाज से तत्काल नकारात्मक असर दिखेगा और यह चिंता दुर्भाग्य से तर्कसंगत होगी।

इस बीच, रिपोर्ट बताती है कि इजरायल ने गुरुवार को उत्तरी गाजा में मैदानी छापेमारी शुरू कर दी। वुड का मानना है कि इजरायल खबरों के नए चक्र का इंतजार कर रहा है और हमले की सबसे अच्छी योजना पर काम कर रहा है।

उन्होंने कहा, यह पूरी तरह संभव है। यह ग्रीड एंड फियर को स्पष्ट नहीं हो पाया है कि यह समय इजरायल की मौजूदा सरकार के पक्ष में है क्योंकि इजरायल में आंतरिक राजनीतिक विभाजन एक बार फिर उभर आया है।

इस बीच, पिछले कुछ हफ्तों में इक्विटी बाजारों ने पश्चिम एशिया के घटनाक्रम पर काफी प्रतिक्रिया जताई है और दुनिया भर के ज्यादातर मुख्य सूचकांकों ने 1 से सात फीसदी तक की गिरावट दर्ज की है।

भारतीय बाजार एशिया में सबसे ज्यादा प्रभावित बाजारों में से एक है और एसएंडपी बीएसई सेंसेक्स 5



क्रिस वुड, प्रमुख (इक्विटी रणनीतिकार), जेफरीज फीसदी से ज्यादा फिसलकर 64,000 के नीचे चला गया। दूसरी ओर, निफ्टी-50 भी चार महीने में पहली बार 19,000 के नीचे फिसल गया।

तेल में उबाल

इजरायल-हमास युद्ध का एक अन्य असर कच्चे तेल की कीमतों में बढ़ती के रूप में देखने को मिला है, जो 18 अक्टूबर को उछलकर 92 डॉलर प्रति बैरल पर चला गया, जो 5 अक्टूबर को 84 डॉलर प्रति बैरल था। इस तरह से 13 दिन में कीमतें करीब 10 फीसदी बढ़ गईं। कीमतें हालांकि कुछ नीचे आई हैं।

बाजार की प्रतिक्रिया पर यूबीएस के विश्लेषकों का कहना है कि जोखिम मुक्त कारोबार के लिए तेल मुख्य ट्रांसमिशन मैकेनिज्म बना हुआ है और इसमें काफी बढ़ती पर नजर रखनी होगी। हालांकि उन्हें तेल की कीमतें 90 से 100 डॉलर प्रति बैरल के बीच रहने की संभावना दिख रही है।

जेपी मॉर्गन ने किया अपग्रेड

न्यूट्रल से किया ओवरवेट, निवेश बढ़ाने के मामले में मॉर्गन स्टैनली, सीएलएसए, नोमुरा की जमात में शामिल

सुंदर सेतुरामन
मुंबई, 27 अक्टूबर

जेपी मॉर्गन ने देशी बाजारों को अपग्रेड कर न्यूट्रल से ओवरवेट कर दिया है और यह कदम आम चुनाव से पहले भारतीय बाजारों के ऐतिहासिक तौर पर सकारात्मक रहने को ध्यान में रखते हुए उठाया है। भारतीय बाजारों को प्राथमिकता देने के मामले में यह निवेश बैंक अब अमेरिकी समकक्ष मॉर्गन स्टैनली की जमात में शामिल हो गया है, जो साल 2021 से ही उभरते बाजारों में अग्रणी प्रदर्शन करने वाला रहा है।

जेपी मॉर्गन के मुताबिक साइक्लिकल व ढांचागत कारक भारत को फायदा पहुंचा रहे हैं। ब्रोकरेज ने कहा, साइक्लिकल मोर्चे पर अल्पावधि के गिरावट का इस्तेमाल और खरीदारी में करना चाहिए और आम चुनाव से पहले ऐतिहासिक तौर पर सकारात्मक बाजार की ताकत पर भी ध्यान देना चाहिए। जेपी मॉर्गन का कहना है कि ढांचागत आधार पर भारत सबसे मजबूत ईएम नॉर्मिनल जीडीपी कंपार्डिंग की पेशकश कर रहा है और विकसित बाजारों की इक्विटी के मुकाबले इसका जोखिम समायोजित रिटर्न प्रतिस्पर्धी है। साथ ही बेहतर देशी बॉन्ड बाजार कम जोखिम वाले प्रीमियम को सहारा दे रहा है। पेड्रो जुनियर की अगुआई में ब्रोकरेज के विश्लेषकों ने 26 अक्टूबर के नोट में ये बातें कही हैं।

भारतीय बाजार को उच्चस्तर से करीब 6 फीसदी नीचे आया है। जेपी मॉर्गन के विश्लेषण से पता चलता है कि भारतीय बाजारों ने आम चुनाव से पहले सकारात्मक रिटर्न सुजित किया है। ब्रोकरेज का अनुमान है कि ऐसी ही चीजें 2024 की पहली छमाही में रह सकती हैं।

इसे सरकार के उच्च खर्च से सहारा मिलेगा और यह उपभोग में मजबूती लाएगा। ऐतिहासिक तौर पर सरकार ने चुनाव से पहले खर्च में इजाफा किया है। जेपी मॉर्गन के मुताबिक, बेंचमार्क निफ्टी ने साल 1991 से राष्ट्रीय चुनाव से पहले की छह महीने की अवधि में 13 फीसदी रिटर्न दिया है।

जेपी मॉर्गन के विश्लेषकों ने लिखा है, चूंकि 2024 के चुनाव नजदीक आ रहे हैं, ऐसे में सरकार ग्रामीण भारत/शहरी गरीब को सहारा देने के लिए नई पहल पर विचार कर सकती है और आम लोगों सेटलमेंट की मजबूती को ध्यान में रखकर अतिरिक्त खर्च कर सकती है।

वित्तीय क्षेत्र, वाहन, फार्मा, कंज्यूमर स्टेपल, रियल एस्टेट पर ब्रोकरेज ओवरवेट है। दूसरी ओर, वह मेटैरियल्स व ऊर्जा फर्मों (आरआईएल को छोड़कर) और हाॅस्पिटल्स पर अंडरवेट है। जेपी मॉर्गन ने सन फार्मा, बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा और हिंदुस्तान युनिलीवर को अपने ईएम पोर्टफोलियो में शामिल किया है।

पिछले हफ्ते मॉर्गन स्टैनली ने एशिया प्रशांत



(जापान को छोड़कर) पोर्टफोलियो में भारत का भारांक 75 आधार अंक से बढ़ाकर 100 आधार अंक कर दिया है।

मॉर्गन स्टैनली के विश्लेषकों ने पिछले हफ्ते एक नोट में कहा, हमने भारतीय इक्विटी पर अपना ओवरवेट रूख बढ़ाया है, जो हमारा सबसे तरजीही उभरता बाजार है। सापेक्षिक आर्थिक/ आय की रफ्तार में सुधार हो रहा है और आर्थिक स्थिरता वास्तविक दर के माहौल में टिके रहने के लिहाज से पर्याप्त दिख रही है। देशी निवेश जारी है और बहुध्रुवीय दुनिया के आयाम एफडीआई और पोर्टफोलियो निवेश भारत की ओर ले जा रहा है।

मॉर्गन स्टैनली का मानना है कि भारत का विश्व पर कम निर्भरता उसे लाभ की स्थिति में खड़ा करता है। इक्विटी रणनीतिकार डेनियल ब्लेक और जोनाथन गार्नर ने एक नोट में कहा, भारत ढांचागत तौर पर साल 2021 की शुरुआत से अक्टूबर 2022 तक एमएससीआई ईएम के मुकाबले उन्मा प्रदर्शन करता रहा है और हम उम्मीद करते हैं कि उन्मा प्रदर्शन जारी रहेगा।

इस महीने सीएलएसए ने कहा था कि वह एमएससीआई एशिया प्रशांत (जापान को छोड़कर) पोर्टफोलियो में देशी बाजारों पर 303 आधार अंक ओवरवेट है, जिसकी वजह सहायक आर्थिक परिदृश्य है।

सितंबर के अखिर के दौरान नोमुरा ने भारतीय बाजारों पर अपना रूख न्यूट्रल से ओवरवेट कर दिया था और बेंचमार्क एमएससीआई एशिया (जापान को छोड़कर) इंडेक्स में भारत के भारांक में 100 आधार अंक इजाफे की सिफारिश की थी।

इस बीच, जेपी मॉर्गन ने सऊदी को भी अपग्रेड कर न्यूट्रल से ओवरवेट कर दिया है क्योंकि मौजूदा भूराजनीतिक अनिश्चितता के बीच उसके तेल की ट्रेडिंग प्रीमियम पर हो रही है।

ब्रोकरेज ने दक्षिण कोरिया को डाउनग्रेड कर ओवरवेट से न्यूट्रल कर दिया है क्योंकि यह देश उच्च अमेरिकी दरों, घटती मांग और वैसी मॉड्रिक नीति का सामना कर रहा है, जो कम सहायक है।

हालांकि सभी ब्रोकरेज भारत पर सकारात्मक नहीं हैं। इस महीने गोल्डमैन सैक्स ने कहा था कि साल 2024 के आम चुनाव से पहले वैश्विक अवरोध और महंगे मूल्यांकन पर सतर्क रूख अपनाने की दरकार है।

विदेशी निवेशकों को पसंद नहीं तत्काल निपटान

कारोबारी दिवस के दिन ही इक्विटी बाजार के ट्रेड के निपटान की योजना को विदेशी निवेशकों से नकारात्मक प्रतिक्रिया मिल रही है, जिन्हें डर है कि इससे सिस्टम टुकड़ों में बंट जाएगा और ट्रेडिंग की लागत बढ़ेगी। सूत्रों ने यह जानकारी दी।

यह चिंता इस महीने हुई बैठक में जताई गई। सूत्रों ने रॉयटर्स को यह जानकारी दी। भारत ने जनवरी में टी प्लस वन सेटलमेंट यानी निपटान की व्यवस्था की है, जहां ट्रेड का निपटान एक ही कारोबारी सत्र के भीतर हो जाता है। बाजार नियामक सेबी की योजना अक्टूबर तक तत्काल निपटान की अनुमति देने की है, जो टी प्लस वन सेटलमेंट के साथ विकल्प के रूप में होगा।

विदेशी निवेशकों के लिए लांबीहिंग करने वाला

एशिया सिक्वोरिटीज इंडस्ट्री एंड फाइनेंशियल मार्केट्स एसोसिएशन के प्रबंध निदेशक ई. शेन ने कहा, दो अलग-अलग निपटान चक्र होने से बाजार की नकदी के टुकड़ों में बंटने का जोखिम है और ज्यादा नाकाम ट्रेड के कारण यह व्यवस्था से जुड़े जोखिम में इजाफा कर सकता है।

सेबी का मानना है कि तत्काल निपटान से भारतीय खुदरा निवेशकों को लाभ होगा और वह इससे जुड़े जोखिम में कमी लाने पर काम कर रहा है। एक्सचेंजों व क्लियरिंग हाउस के साथ सेबी यह सुनिश्चित करने के लिए काम कर रहा है कि दोनों सेटलमेंट सिस्टम में पर्याप्त ट्रेड हो और बाजार के आबिद्वार नकदी की असंगतता को दूर करेंगे।

रॉयटर्स



SBI CARDS AND PAYMENT SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: Unit 401 & 402, 4th Floor, Aggarwal Millennium Tower, E 1,2,3 Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur, New Delhi - 110034.
Tel: 0124-4589803, CIN: L65999DL1998PLC093849, E-mail: investor.relations@sbcicard.com, Website: www.sbicard.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Crores, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,087.35	3,297.08	7,999.00	6,397.38	13,666.64
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	809.41	705.65	1,606.04	1,546.57	3,030.57
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	809.41	705.65	1,606.04	1,546.57	3,030.57
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	602.98	525.64	1,196.38	1,152.55	2,258.47
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	604.73	530.46	1,193.28	1,146.31	2,255.63
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity share of ₹10/- each	946.74	943.34	946.74	943.34	946.07
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	10,111.50	7,975.65	10,111.50	7,975.65	8,883.99
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised for quarters):					
	1. Basic (₹):	6.37	5.57	12.64	12.22	23.92
	2. Diluted (₹):	6.35	5.53	12.60	12.13	23.80

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed on the website of SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited (www.sbicard.com).

b. For disclosure under Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please refer to the full format of the financial results available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) and the Company, as mentioned above.

c. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

d. During the half year ended September 30, 2023, the Company has allotted 660,870 equity shares of ₹10/- each pursuant to exercise of options under the approved employee stock option scheme.

Sd/-
Abhijit Chakravorty
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 09494533

Place: Gurugram
Date: October 27, 2023

Wheat sowing off to a brisk start

SANJEEB MUKHERJEE
New Delhi, 27 October

Sowing of wheat and other main rabi crops — namely mustard and chana — has started on a brisk note, according to initial reports. This is mainly owing to favourable weather and firm prices.

According to the latest preliminary data by the Union ministry of agriculture, wheat has been sown in around 0.38 million hectares till October 27. This is almost 80 per cent more than the area covered during the same period last year.

Most of the acreage jump has come from poll-bound Madhya Pradesh, which is normally the first to sow and harvest wheat among major growing states.

Good prices of wheat in the retail markets and a steep hike in minimum support price (MSP) could also be counted as factors that could be influencing farmers' planting decisions. A healthy rabi harvest, particularly that of wheat, mustard and chana, could help cool down food inflation and keep prices under check. This is critical for the government as it approaches the big 2024 General Elections.

Among other crops, data showed that pulses has been sown in around 1.67 million hectares till October 27, which is 11.33 per cent more than the area covered during the same period last year. Chana (gram) is the largest pulses grown during the rabi season.

Oilseeds, which is mainly mustard, has been sown in around 2.84 million hectares till October 27. This is 15.45 per cent more than the previous year.

Govt increases bid quantity to 200 tonnes under OMSS

The government on Friday increased the bid quantity under the open market sale scheme (OMSS) for wheat offered from the central pool to 200 tonnes. This is with effect from November 1 and the move may further stabilise prices of wheat and wheat flour.

To boost supply of wheat in the domestic market, bulk buyers like flour millers, and small traders can now bid for 200 tonnes in e-auction against 100 tonnes currently under OMSS.

The Food Corporation of India (FCI), the government's nodal agency for procurement and distribution of food grains, is offloading wheat from its buffer stock under the OMSS.

Consequently, the total quantity offered per e-auction across the country has also been increased from 0.2 million tonnes to 0.3 million tonnes, the statement said.

Increase in the bid quantity is aimed at

RABI SEASON BEGINS

Acreage as on Oct 27 (in mn hectare)

■ 2022-23 ■ 2023-24 % chg

Wheat 0.21 0.38 80.95

Pulses 1.50 1.67 11.33

Coarse cereals 0.43 0.64 48.84

Oilseeds 2.46 2.84 15.45

Total 5.03 5.90 17.30

Source: Govt of India

Onion price rises 57%; govt steps up buffer sale at ₹25 per kg

As all-India average retail onion price shoots up by 57 per cent to ₹47 per kg, the Centre on Friday decided to step up the sale of buffer onion at a subsidised rate of ₹25 per kg in retail markets in order to provide relief to consumers. The all-India average retail price of onion rose to ₹47 per kg on Friday, from ₹30 per kg in the year-ago period, as per the data maintained by the consumer affairs ministry. In the national capital, retail price of onion was at ₹40/kg on Friday as against ₹30/kg in the year-ago period, the data showed.

"We have been offloading buffer onions since mid-August and stepping up the retail sale in order to check further rise in prices and provide relief to the consumers," Consumer Affairs Secretary Rohit Kumar Singh said. PTI

enhancing the availability of wheat in the open market and to further stabilise the prices, it said. The FCI has been selling wheat and rice from the central pool to bulk buyers such as flour millers and small traders under the OMSS since June 28. It is done through a weekly e-auction to control the retail prices of these commodities.

In the 18th round of e-auction on October 26, about 0.19 million tonnes of wheat was sold to 2,318 successful bidders.

BAJAJ HOLDINGS & INVESTMENT LIMITED

CIN: L65100PN1945PLC004656

Registered Office: C/o Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035

Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Bajaj Finserv Corporate Office, Off Pune - Ahmednagar Road, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014

Website: www.bhil.in | E-mail ID: investors@bhil.in | Telephone: +91 20 7157 6066

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023

(₹ In Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Reviewed)
1	Revenue from operations	224.73	328.80	187.60
2	Profit before tax	1,661.95	3,095.97	1,355.71
3	Profit for the period (attributable to owners of the company)	1,491.16	2,906.66	1,242.79
4	Total comprehensive income (attributable to owners of the company)	2,068.75	5,800.71	3,595.73
5	Paid-up equity share capital	111.29	111.29	111.29
6	Other equity (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			44,071.49
7	Basic and diluted earnings per share (₹) (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	134.0	261.2	111.7

Key standalone financial information is given below:

(₹ In Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Reviewed)
1	Total income	1,678.92	1,792.47	1,636.98
2	Profit before tax	1,642.85	1,716.11	1,598.16
3	Profit after tax	1,571.27	1,626.53	1,574.00

Note: The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27 October 2023, subjected to limited review by statutory auditors and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.bhil.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Bajaj Holdings & Investment Limited



Pune
27 October 2023

Sanjiv Bajaj
Managing Director & CEO



SBI CARDS AND PAYMENT SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: Unit 401 & 402, 4th Floor, Aggarwal Millennium Tower, E 1,2,3 Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur, New Delhi - 110034.
Tel: 0124-4589803, CIN: L65999DL1998PLC093849, E-mail: investor.relations@sbicard.com, Website: www.sbicard.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Crores, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,087.35	3,297.08	7,999.00	6,397.38	13,666.64
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	809.41	705.65	1,606.04	1,546.57	3,030.57
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	809.41	705.65	1,606.04	1,546.57	3,030.57
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	602.98	525.64	1,196.38	1,152.55	2,258.47
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	604.73	530.46	1,193.28	1,146.31	2,255.63
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity share of ₹10/- each	946.74	943.34	946.74	943.34	946.07
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	10,111.50	7,975.65	10,111.50	7,975.65	8,883.99
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised for quarters):					
	1. Basic (₹):	6.37	5.57	12.64	12.22	23.92
	2. Diluted (₹):	6.35	5.53	12.60	12.13	23.80

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed on the website of SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited (www.sbicard.com).
- For disclosure under Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please refer to the full format of the financial results available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) and the Company, as mentioned above.
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- During the half year ended September 30, 2023, the Company has allotted 660,870 equity shares of ₹10/- each pursuant to exercise of options under the approved employee stock option scheme.

Place: Gurugram
Date: October 27, 2023

Sd/-
Abhijit Chakravorty
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 09494533

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Azadpur, Delhi-110033
Corporate Office: Plot No. 492, Udyog Vihar, Phase-III, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, India
Phone: 0124-44715400, Website: www.satincreditcare.com, E-mail: secretarial@satincreditcare.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)			
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	53,848.44	36,069.54	99,736.17	1,55,902.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	14,308.56	7,475.12	26,062.94	524.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	14,308.56	7,475.12	26,062.94	524.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	10,677.65	5,719.55	19,464.96	481.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,792.83	5,692.95	18,432.36	(1,585.36)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,920.66	7,869.38	9,920.66	8,479.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,54,332.81
8	Securities Premium Account	1,23,993.60	1,09,378.24	1,23,993.60	1,13,726.31
9	Net Worth	1,89,749.48	1,31,153.73	1,89,749.48	1,55,390.84
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.86	3.84	3.86	3.66
12	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	7,28,286.94	5,53,377.54	7,28,286.94	5,91,124.74
13	Earnings Per Share (₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	10.93	7.61	21.20	0.62
	2. Diluted:	10.93	7.12	21.20	0.59
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	2,777.00	2,777.00	2,777.00	2,777.00
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Brief of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023			
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	49,193.51	32,505.12	90,912.49	1,76,154.48
2	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	13,834.63	7,141.87	25,321.77	34,100.04
3	Profit / (Loss) After Tax	10,326.67	5,462.04	18,918.00	26,432.92

- Notes:
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Satin Creditcare Network Limited ('the Company') in their meeting held on October 27, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulations 33, 52 & 63 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the Listing Regulations'), as amended from time to time. The full format of the Results are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satincreditcare.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (i.e. NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com).
 - For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) and can be accessed through the website link given in point no. 2 above.
 - These Consolidated Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

For Satin Creditcare Network Limited
Sd/-
(Harvinder Pal Singh)
Chairman cum Managing Director
Place: Gurugram
Date: 27.10.2023
DIN: 00333754